South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:49:29 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0653 (Rat #0236, Act #0206 of 2002) General Bill, By Waldrep
Summary: Crop Pest Control Commission, licensing examinations and exam questions administered by Commission are
confidential and exempt from public disclosure

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 46-9-35 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT LICENSING EXAMINATIONS AND EXAMINATION QUESTIONS MAINTAINED OR ADMINISTERED BY
THE STATE CROP PEST CONTROL COMMISSION ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
AND TO PROVIDE THAT WITHIN TWENTY?ONE DAYS OF RECEIVING A REQUEST FROM AN APPLICANT WHO
FAILED THE EXAMINATION, THE COMMISSION SHALL ARRANGE A MEETING WITH THE APPLICANT TO REVIEW THE
APPLICANT'S EXAMINATION.-amended title

05/01/01
05/01/01
05/24/01
05/29/01
05/29/01
05/30/01
05/30/01
05/30/01
04/03/02
04/04/02
04/04/02
04/05/02
04/16/02
04/22/02
05/08/02
05/08/02
05/14/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-6

Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-74

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-74
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
Read second time HJ-52

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-57

Read third time and enrolled HJ-11

Ratified R 236

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/02

Copies available

Act No. 206

Page 1 of 1



