

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0653 (Rat #0236, Act #0206 of 2002) General Bill, By Waldrep

Summary: Crop Pest Control Commission, licensing examinations and exam questions administered by Commission are confidential and exempt from public disclosure

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 46-9-35 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT LICENSING EXAMINATIONS AND EXAMINATION QUESTIONS MAINTAINED OR ADMINISTERED BY THE STATE CROP PEST CONTROL COMMISSION ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE AND TO PROVIDE THAT WITHIN TWENTY?ONE DAYS OF RECEIVING A REQUEST FROM AN APPLICANT WHO FAILED THE EXAMINATION, THE COMMISSION SHALL ARRANGE A MEETING WITH THE APPLICANT TO REVIEW THE APPLICANT'S EXAMINATION.-amended title

05/01/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
05/01/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
05/24/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-6
05/29/01	Senate	Amended SJ-15
05/29/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/30/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
05/30/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-74
04/03/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
04/04/02	House	Read second time HJ-52
04/04/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-57
04/05/02	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-11
04/16/02		Ratified R 236
04/22/02		Signed By Governor
05/08/02		Effective date 04/22/02
05/08/02		Copies available
05/14/02		Act No. 206